
2023-2024 Central State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-25   Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-12   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jackson, Willie 25-24 850 34.0 150-324 .463 72-163 .442 92-126 .730 23 36 59 2.4 43 0 25 46 1 18 464 18.6
20 Key II, Steven 28-19 742 26.5 137-319 .429 7-28 .250 113-151 .748 28 59 87 3.1 59 0 37 58 5 15 394 14.1
13 Jackson, Zavian 28-17 600 21.4 105-222 .473 13-48 .271 38-46 .826 26 105 131 4.7 33 0 39 48 9 19 261 9.3
14 Thomas, Raevon 28-23 720 25.7 89-191 .466 15-53 .283 55-79 .696 46 128 174 6.2 72 3 17 36 29 10 248 8.9
35 Paige, Sean 23-21 464 20.2 57-129 .442 1-12 .083 30-51 .588 36 72 108 4.7 51 2 23 45 8 4 145 6.3
05 Reed, Jr., Antwoin 15-2 210 14.0 40-85 .471 1-5 .200 14-21 .667 18 40 58 3.9 19 1 13 16 0 8 95 6.3
23 Black, Sean 25-11 600 24.0 38-93 .409 8-28 .286 17-26 .654 9 58 67 2.7 26 0 66 32 2 19 101 4.0
02 Jefferson, Wayne 22-2 179 8.1 28-88 .318 25-73 .342 5-10 .500 0 5 5 0.2 18 0 10 13 1 0 86 3.9
04 Scretchen, Joshua 23-5 275 12.0 21-63 .333 9-29 .310 13-17 .765 9 23 32 1.4 20 0 29 20 1 9 64 2.8
1 Grubbs, Chris 3-3 37 12.3 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 0 8 8 2.7 3 0 7 5 1 1 7 2.3
22 Davis, Latanze 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.0
25 Mitchell, Tahj 9-0 47 5.2 6-16 .375 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.7 4 0 3 4 0 3 14 1.6
10 Key, Ke'Saun 28-3 462 16.5 12-43 .279 3-15 .200 13-23 .565 12 63 75 2.7 48 0 35 15 1 9 40 1.4
24 Edwards, Deovion 17-0 177 10.4 10-16 .625 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 14 33 47 2.8 24 0 2 9 8 2 20 1.2
21 Moore Jr., De'Mar 28-10 356 12.7 6-28 .214 0-8 .000 7-11 .636 13 30 43 1.5 41 0 43 30 0 14 19 0.7
0 Gill, Keon 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5725 204.5 703-1624 .433 156-474 .329 398-569 .699 282 708 990 35.4 461 6 350 403 66 131 1960 70.00
Opponents 28 5725 204.5 766-1720 .445 191-559 .342 390-566 .689 314 696 1010 36.1 479 5 344 333 97 210 2113 75.46

Team Statistics CentSt OPP
SCORING 1962 2113
    Points Per Game 70.1 75.5
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 704-1625 766-1720
    Field Goal Pct .433 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-474 191-559
    3PT FG Pct .329 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 398-569 390-566
    FT Pct .699 .689
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.9
REBOUNDS 992 1010
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.7 –
ASSISTS 350 344
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.3
TURNOVERS 403 333
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 131 210
    Steals Per Game 4.7 7.5
BLOCKS 66 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 1,634 4,454
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-117 11-405
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-227

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central St. (OH) 910 1017 5 2 1962
Opponents 988 1074 5 10 2113

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs West Ala. L 60-72 250
11/12/23 vs Mississippi Col. L 56-59 225
11/16/23 WILBERFORCE L (OT) 101-103 0
11/18/23 MALONE L 73-80 0
11/21/23 CAROLINA CHRISTIAN W 118-62 105

* 11/25/23 at Edward Waters L 76-81 146
11/27/23 at Savannah St. L 58-62 1,013

* 12/02/23 BENEDICT L 82-98 0
* 12/04/23 ALLEN L (OT) 77-80 718

12/09/23 KENT ST.-TUSCARAWAS L 85-87 125
12/13/23 at Ohio Dominican L 69-76 216

* 12/16/23 at Albany St. (GA) W 58-57 85
* 12/18/23 at Fort Valley St. L 69-80 72
* 01/04/24 CLARK ATLANTA L 67-69 161
* 01/06/24 MOREHOUSE L 53-78 25
* 01/13/24 at Spring Hill L 78-81 101
* 01/15/24 at Tuskegee L 57-63 680

01/20/24 MILES L 67-73 0
* 01/27/24 KENTUCKY ST. L 68-80 0
* 01/29/24 at Lane L 52-62 213
* 01/31/24 at LeMoyne-Owen L (OT) 72-75 0
* 02/03/24 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 67-61 0
* 02/05/24 LANE L 59-69 0

02/12/24 at Miles L 57-88 244
* 02/17/24 at Kentucky St. L 77-89 1,684
* 02/24/24 TUSKEGEE L 57-67 500
* 02/26/24 SPRING HILL L (2 OT) 83-91 0

03/04/24 vs Edward Waters L 66-70 207

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Central State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 1-9   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jackson, Willie 17-17 599 35.2 95-216 .440 48-112 .429 62-87 .713 14 27 41 2.4 27 0 18 36 1 14 300 17.6
20 Key II, Steven 17-13 478 28.1 97-211 .460 5-17 .294 70-99 .707 16 38 54 3.2 34 0 22 36 3 12 269 15.8
14 Thomas, Raevon 17-16 447 26.3 56-114 .491 9-34 .265 29-43 .674 28 71 99 5.8 45 2 12 13 13 8 150 8.8
13 Jackson, Zavian 17-8 345 20.3 55-128 .430 7-25 .280 20-22 .909 16 56 72 4.2 22 0 21 32 4 11 137 8.1
05 Reed, Jr., Antwoin 9-2 138 15.3 27-59 .458 0-3 .000 11-17 .647 8 27 35 3.9 16 1 9 9 0 6 65 7.2
35 Paige, Sean 12-11 256 21.3 28-69 .406 1-7 .143 15-25 .600 19 33 52 4.3 35 2 15 30 4 2 72 6.0
02 Jefferson, Wayne 13-1 107 8.2 15-56 .268 14-47 .298 4-5 .800 0 2 2 0.2 7 0 6 8 1 0 48 3.7
23 Black, Sean 15-5 333 22.2 17-46 .370 2-15 .133 6-10 .600 7 36 43 2.9 10 0 46 20 1 14 42 2.8
04 Scretchen, Joshua 13-2 132 10.2 8-32 .250 4-16 .250 7-10 .700 6 15 21 1.6 10 0 18 11 1 4 27 2.1
10 Key, Ke'Saun 17-1 286 16.8 7-23 .304 2-9 .222 4-9 .444 6 35 41 2.4 28 0 20 9 1 6 20 1.2
21 Moore Jr., De'Mar 17-9 225 13.2 4-20 .200 0-4 .000 4-6 .667 7 19 26 1.5 27 0 25 18 0 8 12 0.7
24 Edwards, Deovion 14-0 147 10.5 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 9 30 39 2.8 22 0 1 7 6 2 10 0.7
25 Mitchell, Tahj 5-0 7 1.4 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3500 205.9 414-986 .420 92-291 .316 232-335 .693 168 421 589 34.6 285 5 213 243 35 87 1152 67.76
Opponents 17 3500 205.9 459-1050 .437 115-346 .332 248-354 .701 214 442 656 38.6 284 4 218 212 69 125 1281 75.35

Team Statistics CentSt OPP
SCORING 1152 1281
    Points Per Game 67.8 75.4
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 414-986 459-1050
    Field Goal Pct .420 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-291 115-346
    3PT FG Pct .316 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-335 248-354
    FT Pct .693 .701
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 14.6
REBOUNDS 589 656
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 213 218
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 243 212
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 87 125
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.4
BLOCKS 35 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.1
ATTENDANCE 1,404 2,981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-156 8-373
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Central St. (OH) 524 599 5 2 1152
Opponents 580 658 5 10 1281

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/23 at  Edward Waters L 76-81 146
12/02/23 BENEDICT L 82-98 0
12/04/23 ALLEN L (OT) 77-80 718
12/16/23 at  Albany St. (GA) W 58-57 85
12/18/23 at  Fort Valley St. L 69-80 72
01/04/24 CLARK ATLANTA L 67-69 161
01/06/24 MOREHOUSE L 53-78 25
01/13/24 at  Spring Hill L 78-81 101
01/15/24 at  Tuskegee L 57-63 680
01/27/24 KENTUCKY ST. L 68-80 0
01/29/24 at  Lane L 52-62 213
01/31/24 at  LeMoyne-Owen L (OT) 72-75 0
02/03/24 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 67-61 0
02/05/24 LANE L 59-69 0
02/17/24 at  Kentucky St. L 77-89 1684
02/24/24 TUSKEGEE L 57-67 500
02/26/24 SPRING HILL L (2 OT) 83-91 0


